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ensure availability of standard quality of fertilisers to the farmers. They have been requested in this context to strengthen and gearup their enforcement machinery and to augment the analysis facilities for testing more and more fertiliser samples. In addition, Central squads have been sent from time to time to various places for surprise checks. Samples drawn by them have been analysed at Central Fertiliser Quality Control and Training Institute, and results communicated to State Governments concerned for taking necessary action wherever needed. The Central Government have recently approved the creation of three regional laboratoiies in addition to the cxisting Central Fertiliser Quality Control and Training Institute at Faridabad, for the purpose of strengthening the facilities of training, enforcement and monitoring of the quality control of fertilisers.

Report on Daily Projects

390. SHRI ASHFAQ HUSSAIN : Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government’s attention has been drawn to the analytical report on Dairy Projects appeared in ‘India Today’ dated 31 January, 1984 revealing breakdown in implementation of the projects handled by National Dairy Development Board leading to perpetual dependence on imports ;
and,

(b) if so, what corrective steps are proposed to be taken ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI
YOGENDRA MAKWANA) : (a) and (b).
Yes. Government attention has been drawn to the article entitled “Milk on the Boil” appearing in “India Today’ dated 31,1.1984.
There is no breakdown in the implementation of the projects handled by National Dairy Development Board.

Annual Increase in Irrigation Capacity Target Set and Investment Made

391. SHRI ATAL BIHARI VAJPAYEE :
SHRI SUNII. MAITRA :
SHRI SURAJ BHAN :

Will the Minister of IRRIGATION be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1068 on 21 November, 1983 regarding State-wise annual increase in irrigation capacity and state :

(a) State-wise comparative position regarding actual annual increase in irrigation capacity vis-a-vis the targets set therefor for the past ten years ending in 1983 ;

(b) State-wisc total investment made in these ten years along with the estimated and actual return therefrom ; and

(c) what were the estimated annual returns and how do they compare with the actual ones ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF: IRRIGATION (SHRI
RAM NIWAS MIRDHA) (a) to (e).
The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

Sale of Asiad Flats to Non-Resident
Indians

392. SHRI VIJAY KUMAR YADAV :
SHRI S.A. DORAI SEBASTIAN :
SHRI SUSHIL BHATTA-
CHARYYA :

SHRI K. PRADHANI :

Will the Minister of WORKS AND
HOUSING be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government have decided to sell the Asiad flats in Siri Fort, New Delhi to non-resident Indians ;

(b) if so, whether it is a fact that response from the buyers was not satisfactory and that last date for the receipt of applications was extended two times ;

(c) if so, the details and reasons for the lack of response ; and

(d) what corrective measures are being taken for the carly disposal of flats ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS, IN THE
MINISTRY OF WORKS AND HOUSING
AND IN THE DEPARTMENT OF
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PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI
MALLIKARIUN, : (a) Yes. The DDA propose to sell 599 dwelling units in Asiad Village Complex, Siri Fort, New Dellito the following categories of persons against payment in Foreign Lxchange :

(i) Indian nationals residing abroad ;

(it Indian nationals serving in International Organisations either in India o1 abroad who can legitimately pay in foreign exchange ;

(ii) Indian nationals who were International employees until rzcently but have returned to India and would he able to pay in furcign exchange within the permnted period of maintenance of a foreign account.

(b) to (d). The Jast date for receipt of applications having been extended upto 29.2.34, it would be premature to make any meaningful assessment of the response. The position will be reviewed on the expiry of the last date for receipt of applications.

FEBRUARY 27, 1934
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Al &1 IearEa, w-gia st sa

393. =it gegATTAe wfeut : a1 @
sl amfea qfa /et ag aar 41 Fav 30 fr

(F)3m Ha7 1981-82 7 1982-83
1% graral &1 far gerrad gar #
fraa ararea Y aiv qar qfy &) af qar foara aira 1 ama foar aar i
IAT AAT-HAT God (FAAT ], AR

() ad 1983-84 F 17 g9 g A
garfae fesfq qur 27

gomfaal fawm § awr @@ R
amfew qfa waem § Sowat (310 TR gdo @sat ) ¢ (F) A7 (7)) vF famwom
q437 g f7A% 1980-81 & 1983-84 %
& qaf F 10T QAT & IA1EH, |,
AT 1T ISIA AT qrAd ®7 =7 faar
TIE |

faaTm

1980-81 7 1983-84 AF ¥ A1 & 1A T § FIAT7AT FT Ieq1a3,
F0T qF H A A 90T, AT H1T IBE, maea &
AT F1 FATA A1AT fAgTor aq TEqEA UST ACHIV A ST HIFT 1 IS q1rA gE aiw fea mo snaza
(Fafars ftz@  (ara @t aq) (0 4123 2q)  (dra ded zq)
7T)
1980-81 129.6 258.89 197.67 112.07
1981-82 133.3 253.08 168.38 122.45 '
1982-83 128.35 264.95 146.87 134.97
1983-84 142-144 303.41 176.82 116.71
(srgarfaa)* (77391, 1984 AF)

*grafu® guar F wrari 9 Fafan AT agaifra

